

Page 1 of 2



04-09-2010

Y T



USPTO.
red below:

103594354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/16/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nu-kote Imperial, Ltd		07/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nu-kote International, Inc.
Street Address:	1225 Ridgeway Avenue
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14615
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0857336	NU-KOTE	
Registration Number:	2499786	NUKOTE	
Registration Number:	2496025	ENVIROSMART	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4/9/2009

USPTO. ETAS. Receipt

Page 2 of 2

Fax Number:	(216)363-9001				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 216.363.9000 Email: uspto@faysharpe.com Correspondent Name: Colleen F. Goss Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue Address Line 2: The Halle Building, 5th Floor					
			Address Line 4:	Cleveland, OHIO	
			ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Г	NUKZ 0 00001
			NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Colleen F. Goss
			Signature:		/colleenfgoss/
Date:		04/09/2009			
Total Attachments: 2 source—DOC027#page1 source—DOC027#page2					
RECEIPT INFORMA	TION				
ETAS ID:	TM140638				
Receipt Date:	04/09/2009				
Fee Amount:	\$90				

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | GBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

4/9/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0523

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Nu-kote Imperial, Ltd. a Delaware corporation, 1225 Ridgeway Avenue, Rochester, New York 14815 ("Assignor) is the owner of record of the trademarks and registrations therefor identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof;

Whereas, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, did, as of February 16, 2007, self assign and transfer to Nu-kote International, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, 1225 Ridgeway Avenue, Rochester, New York 14615 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used and the registrations therefor as identified on Exhibit A; and,

Whereass, both Assignor and Assignee recognize that in order to effect the formal transfer of, and to vest title in the trademarks and the registrations therefor, it is necessary to file in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, for purposes of recording, a confirmatory instrument specifically enumerating the trademarks and registrations so assigned.

Now, therefore, to whom it may concern, be it known that for the consideration described hereinabove Assignor hereby confirms and certifies that it sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the aforesaid trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademark is used as of February 16, 2007.

in Witness Whereof, Nu-kote Imperial, Ltd. has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed en July ________, 2008

Nu-kote Imperial, Ltd.

THO Senior VP + General Com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0524

Exhibit A Nu-kote Imperial, Ltd. Trademarks

Mark	County	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Reg. Date (Filing Date) 9/24/1968
NU-KOTE	U.S.	857,336	
NU-KOTE	U.S.	2,499,786	10/23/2001
NU-KOTE	Australia	150,207	8/15/1965
NU-KOTE	Botivia	52855-C	3/12/1992
NU-KOTE	Brazil	813808170	12/11/2001
NU-KOTE	Brazil	813808189	8/8/1989
NU-KOTE	Brazil	817311904	12/11/2001
NU-KOTE	Columbia	(276124)	(09/17/87)
NU-KOTE	Costa Rica	71876	4/10/1990
NU-KOTE	Great Britain	1330839	12/30/1987
NU-KOTE	Мехісо	832142	2/27/2004
NU-KOTE	Mexico	874148	3/30/2005
NU-KOTE	Mexico	821807	2/24/2004
NU-KOTE	Nicaragua	21140CC	3/4/2002
NU-KOTE	New Zealand	B62438	8/11/1958
NU-KOTE	Paraguay	213,053	5/16/1989
ENVIROSMART	U.S.	2,496,025	10/9/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004184 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 04/06/2010